Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase the TCE and use the TCE subject to the terms and conditions 
hereinafter set forth in this Agreement and the TCE Deed attached as EXHIBIT 2 to this 
Agreement. 

1.2 Purchase Price; Severance Damage Fund.  

1.2.1 The sum total purchase price for the TCE is FIVE HUNDRED 
NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND NO CENTS (509,300.00) (“Purchase Price”) a 
breakdown of which is attached hereto as EXHIBIT 3. It is understood and agreed between the 
Parties that payment of the Purchase Price includes, without limitation, payment for the TCE 
conveyed by TCE Deed. It is understood and agreed by and between the Parties hereto that all site

[...]

or any Buyer Party’s (as defined herein) acts, omissions, or use of, the Property, Temporary 
Construction Easement Area, or areas adjacent thereto.  In accordance with the requirements of 
EXHIBIT 7, attached hereto, Buyer shall deposit into a separate escrow account to be agreed upon 
by the parties (“Severance Escrow”) the sum of ONE MILLION NINE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($1,009,270) (“Severance Damage Fund”).  Payments from 
the Severance Damage Fund in the Severance Escrow shall be released to Seller (“Severance 

Payments”) in accordance with EXHIBIT 7.  

1.3 Payment of Purchase Price. At the Closing (defined in Section 2.3 below),

[...]

This document sets forth the procedures to be followed for disbursement of Severance Payments 
to Seller in the event of Severance Damage in connection with one of the above tenants or 
properties.  

3. Severance Escrow Holding.  Buyer shall deposit into the separate Severance 
Escrow the Severance Damage Fund amount of ONE MILLION NINE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($1,009,270).  This amount has been calculated as the 
aggregate of potential Severance Damages applicable to the above tenants.  

4. Seller’s Severance Payment Draw Request. 

a. In the event the Seller incurs Severance Damages applicable to one or 
more of the above tenants or properties, Seller shall issue a Severance Payment draw request